Catalogue ‘25
An ISO 9001:2015 CompanyAn ISO 9001:2015 Company
DSPA.nl provides innovative aerosol fire
suppression systems for challenging fire scenarios,
ensuring rapid deployment, environmentally friendly
solutions, and minimal collateral damage for
smoother readability.
SRI manufactures high-quality fire fighting

IS 15683
CM/L-0003885182
SHP-CO2-3 SHP-CO2-4H SHP-CO2-AL-2
Product Catalogue - 2025	 Intime® Fire Appliances: Fire Extinguishers | 13
Technical Specifications: Stored Pressure Type (MS/Stainless Steel Body)
Model No. Capacity Propellant Agent Mounting Height  Operating Time TP
(Kg/cm²)
WP
(Kg/cm²)
VP
(m³)
AP
(m²)
STP-ABC-MOD-2 2 Kg Nitrogen MAP 1.5 Mtr 5-8 Sec 35 15 3 m³ 1 to 1.5
STP-ABC-MOD-5 5 Kg Nitrogen MAP 1.5-2 Mtr 8-12 Sec 35 15 8 m³ 3.5 to 4
STP-ABC-MOD-10 10 Kg Nitrogen MAP 1.75-2.25 Mtr 15-20 Sec 35 15 10 m³ 7 to 8
STP-ABC-MOD-15 15 Kg Nitrogen MAP 2-3 Mtr 20-25 Sec 35 15 20 m³ 8 to 10
This Fire Extinguisher is an automatic fire suppression
system designed for computer areas, ATM centres,
server rooms, fuel storage, automobile garages,
welding benches, and hotels. It uses ABC Clean

•	 Trolley-mounted for easy mobility & quick
deployment
•	 Approved and certified by BIS & PESO
(*): IRS Approved
Metal Fire Type
Fire Extinguishers
Trolley-Mounted
Carbon Dioxide
Fire Extinguishers
CT-D-TM-4 STP-D-4
CO2-TM-9 CO2-TM-6H CO2-TM-22H
Product Catalogue - 2025	 Intime® Fire Appliances: Fire Extinguishers | 23
Technical Specifications: Stored Pressure/Cartridge Type (MS Body)
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Disc. Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic
Pressure Certification
STP-ABC-TM-25 25 Kg Stored Pressure MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
STP-ABC-TM-50 50 Kg Stored Pressure MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
STP-ABC-TM-75 75 Kg Stored Pressure MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-ABC-TM-25 25 Kg Inside Cartridge MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-ABC-TM-25 25 Kg Ext. Cartridge MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-ABC-TM-50 50 Kg Ext. Cartridge MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-ABC-TM-75 75 Kg Ext. Cartridge MAP (40%/50%/90%) 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Disc. Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic
Pressure Certification
STP-PBC-TM-25 25 Kg Stored Pressure Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-PBC-TM-50 50 Kg Stored Pressure Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-PBC-TM-75 75 Kg Stored Pressure Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-PBC-TM-25 25 Kg Inside Cartridge Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-PBC-TM-25 25 Kg Ext. Cartridge Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-PBC-TM-50 50 Kg Ext. Cartridge Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-PBC-TM-75 75 Kg Ext. Cartridge Potassium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Disc. Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic
Pressure Certification
STP-SBC-TM-25 25 Kg Stored Pressure Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-SBC-TM-50 50 Kg Stored Pressure Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-SBC-TM-75 75 Kg Stored Pressure Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-SBC-TM-25 25 Kg Inside Cartridge Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-SBC-TM-25 25 Kg Ext. Cartridge Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-SBC-TM-50 50 Kg Ext. Cartridge Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-SBC-TM-75 75 Kg Ext. Cartridge Sodium Bicarbonate 233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
A high-capacity solution for industrial sites,
fuel storage, chemical plants, and warehouses.
Combats Class A, B, and C fires using MAP, SBC,
and PBC dry chemical powders.
Key Features:
•	 Available in 25Kg, 50Kg, and 75Kg capacities
•	 Powerful suppression with MAP, SBC, & PBC
agents
•	 6m–10m jet range for safe fire fighting
•	 80–220 sec discharge for sustained control
•	 Durable IS-certified construction, BIS/CE
approved
•	 Trolley-mounted for quick deployment & easy
operation
Trolley-Mounted DCP
Fire Extinguishers
IS:16018:2012
CM/L-0007290575
CTO-ABC-TM-25
STP-PBC-TM-25
CTI-ABC-TM-25
24 | Intime® Fire Appliances: Fire Extinguishers	 Product Catalogue - 2025
Technical Specifications: Stored Pressure/Cartridge Type (MS Body)
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Discharge Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic Pressure Certification
STP-FFX-TM-25 25 L Stored Pressure FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-FFX-TM-50 50 L Stored Pressure FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-FFX-TM-75 75 L Stored Pressure FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-FFX-TM-25 25 L Inside Cartridge FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-FFX-TM-25 25 L Ext. Cartridge FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-FFX-TM-50 50 L Ext. Cartridge FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-FFX-TM-75 75 L Ext. Cartridge FFX® Lion Solution 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
Designed for Class A, B, and lithium-ion battery fires
in high-risk environments. Uses FFX® Lion Fluorine-
Free Solution for rapid suppression and eco-friendly
safety. Ideal for battery storage, EV stations, data

Trolley-Mounted
Water Type
Fire Extinguishers
Ideal for Class A fires in warehouses, factories, and
commercial buildings, providing rapid cooling and
suppression.
Key Features:
•	 Available in Cartridge & Stored Pressure types
•	 10m jet range for effective fire suppression
•	 180 sec discharge for prolonged control
•	 Durable CE Certified construction
•	 Quick activation for fast response
•	 Eco-friendly, chemical-free water-based solution
Technical Specifications: Stored Pressure/Cartridge Type (MS Body)
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Discharge Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic Pressure Certification
STP-W-TM-45 45 L Stored Pressure DM water 20A ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE1128/EN3
CTI-W-TM-45 45 L Inside Cartridge DM water 20A ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE1128/EN3
CTO-W-TM-45 45 L Ext. Cartridge DM water 20A ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 35 Kg/cm² CE1128/EN3
CTO-W-TM-45 STP-W-TM-45 CTI-W-TM-45
Product Catalogue - 2025	 Intime® Fire Appliances: Fire Extinguishers | 25
Technical Specifications: Stored Pressure/Cartridge Type (MS Body)
Model No. Capacity Type Extinguishing Agent Fire Rating Jet Range Discharge Time Working Pressure Hydrostatic
Pressure Certification
STP-MF-TM-25 25 L Stored Pressure DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-MF-TM-45 45 L Stored Pressure DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-MF-TM-75 75 L Stored Pressure DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-MF-TM-90 90 L Stored Pressure DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
STP-MF-TM-150 150 L Stored Pressure DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-MF-TM-25 25 L Inside Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 Mtr ≥30 sec. 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTI-MF-TM-45* 45 L Inside Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 Mtr ≥30 sec. 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3/IS16018
CTO-MF-TM-25 25 L Ext. Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-MF-TM-45 45 L Ext. Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-MF-TM-75 75 L Ext. Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-MF-TM-90 90 L Ext. Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
CTO-MF-TM-150 150 L Ext. Cartridge DM water & AFFF 20A:233B ≥6 m ≥30 sec 15 Kg/cm² 30 Kg/cm² CE/EN3
IRS
Ideal for oil storage, fuel stations, airports, and
industrial sites, effectively suppressing Class A
and Class B fires with high-quality foam.